

Work Health & Safety Policy

It is the policy and commitment of the Finke Desert Race Club (FDR) to comply with Work Health and Safety Legislation and to provide as far as reasonably practicable a work environment that is safe and without risk to health. The safety of employees and volunteers is of paramount importance to the Finke Desert Race.

The conduct of staff and volunteers with regard to their health and safety and that of their colleagues at the workplace is one of the highest priorities.

All those involved in any task associated with the Finke Desert Race will be provided with the appropriate information, instruction and education on safe working practices and procedures. They are expected to fully accept responsibility for their own safety and for the safety of those with whom they work. They will also be encouraged to participate in activities that improve the standards of workplace health and safety.

The Finke Desert Race understands that to reduce the likelihood of workplace injury, improvements through constant evaluation and monitoring of the workplace will occur through co-operation with staff, volunteers, Industry professionals and Motor Sport Agencies.

Our aim is to promote and maintain the safest possible work environment.